

SC - ID No. 460/2019
STATE Vs. Sonu @ Ganja
FIR No. 210/19
PS : Farsh Bazaar

22.03.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from J/C.

Sh. Harshvardhan, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Witness Tara Chand is absent despite service.

Issue B/W against witness Tara Chand for an amount of Rs.5,000/-, returnable for NDOH.

Witness Pushpa is also absent despite service through witness Tara Chand. She be summoned again through IO for NDOH.

IO in the present case, in the charge-sheet has not mentioned the name of Doctor who had prepared the MLC of the injured.

Request has been received on behalf of IO/ASI Devender Kumar, same is considered for today. Let he be summoned again for the NDOH.

Now, to come up for PE on **15.05.2023**.

Witness Pramod Dua and Mumtaj Alam be also summoned for NDOH.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/22.03.2023