

SC No. 145/2022
State Vs. Junail and ors.
FIR No. 377/2021
P.S. Madhu Vihar
under Sec. 307/186/353/332/429/34 IPC
& 27 Arms Act & 11.1(L) of
Prevention of Cruelty of Animals Act.

29.04.2023

File taken up today on bail application of
applicant/accused

Present: Sh. Indresh Kumar Gupta, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Sh. A.A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Junail @
Junaid.

This is an application under Section 439 Cr. PC
seeking regular bail moved on behalf of applicant.

At request, put up this bail application for arguments
on 04.05.2023.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/29.04.2023