

SC - ID No. 460/19
State vs. Sonu @ Ganja
FIR No. 210/2019
PS : Farsh Bazaar

15.05.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for state.

Accused produced from J/C.

PW-3 Pushpa, PW-4 Tara Chand and PW-5 Pramod Dua are present and examined. Their cross-examination is deferred at the request of accused as his counsel is not available today.

Witness Mumtaz Alam is not present despite service.

She be summoned again for the NDOH.

Now, to come up for RPE on **13.07.2023**.

Witnesses mentioned at PW-3, PW-4, PW-5 and at Srl. No. 7, 8, 9 and 15 be also summoned for the NDOH.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/15.05.2023