

SC NO. 460/2019
STATE VS. SONU @ GANJA
FIR NO. 210 /2019
PS FARASH BAZAR

13.07.2023

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused is absent despite service.

Witness Pramod Dua, Tara Chand, Pushpa and HC Ram Kishore are present, however, accused was released from JC as per bail bond accepted on 24.03.2023 and today he is not produced from custody. He has absented himself.

Witnesses present are discharged unexamined.

Issue NBWs against the accused along with notice to his surety for 07.10.2023.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/13.07.2023

At 2.20 pm

At this stage, Dr. Ankit Jain, CMO, Dr. Hedgewar Hospital has appeared and he has been discharged unexamined as accused is absent today.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. 07.10.2023.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/13.07.2023