

IA No. 4/23
SC No. 145/22
FIR No. 377/21
PS Madhu Vihar
U/s 186/353/332/307/429/34 IPC
& 11 (1) 0(1) of Prevention of
Cruelty to Animal Act &
27 A. Act.
State Vs. Faizan
(Applicant Faizan)

17.07.2023

Present : Sh. Indresh Kumar Gupta, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.
Mohd. Javed and Mr. Mansoor, Ld. Counsels for
applicant / accused.

This is the 2nd application u/s 439 Cr.P.C. moved on
behalf of applicant/accused for grant of regular bail.

At the request of Ld. Counsels for applicant /
accused, put up this bail application for consideration on
19.07.2023.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/17.07.2023