

SC No. 460/2019
State
Vs.
Sonu @ Ganja
FIR No. 210/2019
PS Farash Bazar

07.10.2023

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
None for accused despite repeated calls.
IO/SI Devender Kumar is present.

Issue NBWs against the accused and notice to his surety,
returnable on 28.11.2023.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/07.10.2023