

**SC No. 460/2019
IA No. 4/23
STATE
VS.
Sonu @ Ganja
FIR No. 210/2019
PS Farsh Bazar**

30.10.2023

**File taken up on an application for cancellation of
NBW issued against the applicant/accused namely Sonu @ Ganja**

Present: Sh. Anurag Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Applicant/accused Sonu @ Ganja in person.

It is submitted by accused that he was present in the court premises on the last date of hearing but due to loose motion he was 15 minutes late and, therefore, did not appear before the court on the last date of hearing.

Submissions heard. Perused.

In view of the submissions, NBW is stayed till the next date of hearing.

Necessary Robekar be issued.

Put up for date fixed i.e., 28.11.2023.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/30.10.2023**