

SC No. 145/2022
State Vs. Junail and ors.
FIR No. 377/2021
P.S. Madhu Vihar
under Sec. 307/186/353/332/429/34 IPC
& 27 Arms Act & 11.1(L) of
Prevention of Cruelty of Animals Act.

06.05.2024

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Junail @ Junaid not produced from JC
(Morodabad jail).

Accused Faizan and Muneer present on bail.

IO/SI Prakashveer (retired) is present.

Today, this matter is fixed for production of accused
Junail @ Junail, filing of FSL report/PE.

However, aforesaid accused has not been produced
from JC. **Accordingly, issued production warrants against him
for NDOH.**

Supplementary charge-sheet qua FSL analysis report
has been filed by ASI Yudhvair on behalf of SHO concerned. Same
be tagged along with main case file. Copy supplied to both accused
Faizan and Muneer.

Otherwise, this matter is also fixed for PE.

PW HC Naveen Kumar and ASI Bijender are present,
however, they are discharged unexamined as one accused has not
been produced from JC. **Let, the said witnesses be summoned
afresh for NDOH.**

Put up this matter for production of accused Junail @
Junaid / PE on **22.07.2024**.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/06.05.2024