

04.06.2024

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

At the request of ld. Counsel for the petitioner, matter is adjourned.

The petitioner is directed to comply the column no.25 of the claim petition on or before NDOH by filing affidavit of evidence of all the witnesses whom the petitioner wishes to examine within four weeks from today. Let the advance copy of same be also supplied to the contesting respondents or their counsel.

The petitioner is also directed to comply Rule 8 (2b) of Delhi MACT Rules, 2008 i.e. petitioner to file the affidavit of witnesses in support of fact which have been averred in the claim petition.

Put up for consideration on **06.09.2024**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01/SHD/Delhi
04.06.2024