

**SC No. 460/2019  
State Vs. Sonu @ Ganja  
FIR No. 210/2019  
PS: Farsh Bazar**

**14.02.2025**

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Sh. Harsh Vardhan, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

1. PWs Dr. Ravi, Dr. Ankit Jain and Mumtaz Alam have been examined-in-chief as PW-7, PW-8 and PW-9 respectively. They have been cross-examined and discharged.
2. No other PW is present.
3. Put up for remaining PE on 21.05.2025.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)  
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,  
Delhi/14.02.2025**