

SC No. 460/2019
STATE VS. Sonu @ Ganja
FIR No. 210/2019
PS: Farsh Bazar

04.09.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Harsh Vardhan.

1. PWs HC Yogender Singh and HC Gulshan Kumar have been examined in chief as PW-10 and PW-11 respectively. They have been cross-examined and discharged.

2. At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that the accused wishes to admit the following documents u/s 294 Cr.PC/330 BNSS-

- i) Registration of present case FIR i.e. FIR No. 210/19, PS Farsh Bazar (without contents) **(Ex.A1)**.
- ii) Recording of DD Entry No. 10A dated 26.06.2019 **(Ex.A2)**.

In view of this admission of documents (as mentioned above) u/s. 294 Cr.P.C., evidence of Prosecution Witnesses HC Subah Singh and HC Ram Kishore mentioned at serial nos. 13 and 15 in the list of PWs, is hereby dispensed with and these PWs are dropped from list of PWs.

3. Put up for PE on 17.09.2025. PW IO ASI Devender Kumar and the then, MHC(M) concerned CP with case property and Register no.19, be summoned for the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,

Delhi/04.09.2025