

SC No. 145/2022
State Vs. Junail and ors.
FIR No. 377/2021
P.S. Madhu Vihar
under Sec. 307/186/353/332/429/34 IPC
& 27 Arms Act & 11.1(L) of
Prevention of Cruelty of Animals Act.

30.03.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for
State.
Sh. Mohd. Javed, Ld. counsel for accused Faizan and
Muneer.
Accused Muneer through VC.

Ld. Counsel submits that accused Faizan is in JC in
another case bearing FIR No. 58/2026 P.S. Geeta Colony. **Issue
production warrants against accused Faizan for next date.**

Ld. Counsel further submits that accused Junail has
expired on 02.02.2026. **Death verification report of accused Junail
be called from concerned SHO for next date.**

Put up for further proceedings on **22.05.2026.**

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/30.03.2026