

SC No. 460/2019
STATE VS. Sonu @ Ganja
FIR No. 210/2019
PS : Farsh Bazar

18.04.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail along with Ld. Amicus Curiae
Ms. Poonam Tiwari.

1. Statement of accused Sonu @ Ganja partly recorded U/s.
313 Cr.P.C (From Ques No.1 to Ques No.16 comprising of 7 pages).
His further statement is deferred due to paucity of time.
2. Put up for remaining SA of accused on 28.04.2026.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/18.04.2026