

SC No. 460/2019
STATE VS. Sonu @ Ganja
FIR No. 210/2019
PS : Farsh Bazar

28.04.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail along with Ld. Amicus Curiae
Ms. Poonam Tiwari.

1. Statement of accused Sonu @ Ganja under Section 313
Cr.P.C/351 BNS is concluded today.
2. Accused Sonu @ Ganja submits that he does not wish to
lead any DE, thus, accordingly DE stands closed.
3. Put up for final arguments on 07.05.2026.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/28.04.2026