

SC No. 460/2019
STATE VS. Sonu @ Ganja
FIR No. 210/2019
PS : Farsh Bazar

07.05.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Ms. Poonam Tiwari, Ld. Amicus Curiae for the accused.

1. Final arguments partly heard.
2. Put up for remaining final arguments on **23.05.2026**.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/07.05.2026